U.S. AGENT LETTER OF ATTESTATION

Date: 2023-04-20

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d) (7) Filing

Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for FCC ID. Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co., Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co.,LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co.,LLC

Address: 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958, Country of Sussex, USA

FRN: 0033625732 Tel.: +44 7776 228522

Email: Malcolm.Paton@sgwglobal.com Signed by (printed name): Malcolm Paton

Signature:

Applicant: Meizhou Guo Wei Electronics Co.,Ltd

Address: AD1 Section, Economic Development Area, Dongsheng Industrial District, Meizhou,

Guangdong, China. FRN: 0027997733

Tel: +86- 0755-2573 6666

Email: raymond.leung@sgwglobal.com.cn Signed by (printed name): Raymond Leung

Signature: